505905976 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5952693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TURNER OSLER	01/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINETIC FURNITURE OF VERMONT INC.		
Street Address:	789 ORCHARD SHORE ROAD		
City:	COLCHESTER		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05446		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29712710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)860-1208

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8028601003

Email: ip@dunkielsaunders.com

Correspondent Name: SHAWN GORDON Address Line 1: 91 COLLEGE ST

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701.003.USD3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn /gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rocking Mech#page1.tif source=Rocking Mech#page2.tif

PATENT 505905976 REEL: 051753 FRAME: 0594

Atty. Docket No: 701.003.USD3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Turner Osler, residing in Colchester, VT;

have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design to a

ROCKING MECHANISM

and have executed therefor United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/712,710 filed on November 11, 2019;

And whereas, Kinetic Furniture of Vermont Inc., corporation of Vermont, having a place of business at 789 Orchard Shore Road, Colchester, VT 05446 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I, the above-named, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]
[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

				Atty. Docket No: 701.003.USD3	
	Executed at _	Burlington (City)	\longrightarrow , $\frac{\sqrt{1}}{\text{(State)}}$	this 27day of JANUARY, 20	27
2020.			<u> </u>	105 Kg	
				Turner Osler	

Page 2 of 2